Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
REGION |
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE DAGUPAN CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Division Memorandum No. _07¢£ s. 2020

DATE _L—AL—D
To:  Assistant Schools Division Superintendent TRACKING W L)
Chief Education Supervisors-CID & SGOD
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Cluster Heads

Select PTA Otﬁcials & Barangay Officials

| From: MARIA CELIA NIO FERN DEZ EdD, MDM-SEC
Schools Division Superintendent

Date: June 4, 2020

Subject: WEBINAR ON REDEFINING ROLES OF PARENTS & STAKEHOLDERS

1. The Department of Education Regional Office No. 1 (DepEd RI) shall conduct a Webinar on
Redefining Roles of Parents and Stakeholders in Education in the New Normal on June 11,
2020 at 1:30 P.M.-5:30 PM for Pangasinan |, Dagupan City, Alaminos City and San Carlos
City.

2. For the list of participants from Dagupan City, please see attached.

3. Participants are advised to register on this link: deped.in/StakeholdersB4 on or before
June 5, 2020.

4. Please log in to Microsoft Teams 15 minutes before the Webinar proper.

5. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Address: Burgos St., Poblacion Oeste, Dagupan City
Telephone: {075) 615-2645/615-2649

Website: depeddagupan.com

email: dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph
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Republic of the i‘)l;xltppmes

Bepartment of Education
REGION 1

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE DAGUPAN CITY

Partlclpants to the Webinar on Redefimng the Roles of Parents and Stakeholders in

Education in the New Normal

Name Position Contact Number Email Address

Maria Celia Junio-Femandez SChOOI.S Division 09998888262 | maria.fernandez005@deped.gov.ph

Superintendent
Venus Maria SM Estonilo CID Chief 09088976628 | venus.estonillo@deped.gov.ph
Maria Linda R. Ventenilla SGOD Chief 09199115929 | maria.ventenilla@deped.gov.ph
Vladimir Parayno SEPS SocMob 09238727700 | vladimir.parayno001@deped.gov.ph
Mitchellene Rivo SEPS HR mitchellene.rivo@deped.gov.ph
SDO Learning Facilitators
Maria Socorro G. Dimalanta EPS 09065255512 | maria.dimalanta@deped.gov.ph
Renata G. Rovillos EPS 09989922551 renata.rovillos@deped.gov.ph
Liezl S. Cancino EPS 09175379941 | liezl.cancino001@deped.gov.ph
Jane T. Cajayon PSDS 09186565312 | jane.cajayon001:@deped.gov.ph
Leonarda Manansala PSDS 09487674750 | leonarda.manansala@deped.gov.ph
Select EPS/PSDS
Cherry Cayabyab EPS 09178000370 | cherry.cayabvab00l@deped.gov.ph
Agnes B. Royulada EPS 09339893468 | agnes bacugan@deped.gov.ph
Rosalind R. Lomibao EPS 09089548466 | rosalind_lomibao@deped.gov.ph
Isabelita N. Daroya PSDS 09328639820 | isabelita darova@deped gov.ph
Ronie Bonao , PSDS 09172795259 | ronie.bonao@deped.gov.ph
Select School Heads (Cluster Heads)
Medardo De Leon Principal IV 09985468396 | deleon.medarlo@deped.gov.ph
Marckoni F. Taroma Principal 1 09297213657 | marckoni taroma001@deped.gov.ph
Marisel M. Gatchalian Principal 1 09437087785 | marisel gatchalian@deped gov.ph
Willy U. Guieb Principal 11 09255285353 | willy.guieb123@deped.gov.ph
Agape M. Nabua Principal IV 09328493046 z_xgggg.nabuaOOl-@deped.gov.ph
Select Parents
Liway Yparaguire DCNHS kiwanianliway(@yahoo.com
Cris Cerezo Salisay ES sircerezoT4@gmail com
Aurora Casilang alona_casilang(@yahoo.com
Regino Villanueva reginovillanuevad47@yahoo.com
Luz Velasco pottypv72{@gmail . com
Select Barangay Officials
Marcelino Fernandez ABC President
Nancy Morris ABC Secretary

Submitted by:

MARIA CELIA JUNIO-FERNANDEZ, Ed.D. MDM-SEC

Address: Burgos St., Poblacion Oeste, Dagupan City
Telephone No: (075) 615-2645 | 615-2649

Website: depeddagupan.com
email: dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph
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